Improving the patient experience program
 Wayfinding and signage guidelines for emergency departments
4
C
linical review
 ofarea m
ental health services 1997-2004
Page 1

4. Sign catalogue
Emergency signage legend
Sign type codes
1A Major external illuminated sign
1B Minor entrance non-illuminated
2A Interior: Wall mounted panel - Major directional
3A Interior: Wall mounted panel - Information
4A Operational information or directional sign
Sign design codes
E Emergency signs
I Information signs
Arrow direction codes
N North NE North East
E North NW North West
S North SE South East
W North SW South West
Individual emergency wayfinding signs are specified
by a system of coding (above). To the left is an example
of how a particular sign would be specified.
Codes Project Signage Improvement Initiative/Emergency Departments
Client Department of Human Services, Victoria
EMERGENCY SIGNAGE LEGEND
Sign type codes
1A Major external illuminated sign
1B Minor entrance non-illuminated
2A Interior: Wall mounted panel - Major directional
3A Interior: wall mounted panel - Information
4A Operational information or directional sign
Sign design codes
E Emergency signs
I Information signs
Arrow direction codes
N North NE North East
E North NW North West
S North SE South East
W North SW South West
Individual EMERGENCY wayfinding signs are specified
by a system of coding (above). To the left is an example
of how a particular sign would be specified.
1A-E02-S
Sign type code
Arrow direction code
Sign design code
Page 16
Colours
Red
Primary colour to be used on all exterior Emergency
wayfinding signage and on some internal signs designed
to get the visitor to the Triage desk.
Grey
Secondary colour used on most interior signage for text
and	icons.	Grey	is	softer	on	the	eye	and	more	calming
than black on white, which can be harsh to read.
Grey	is	actually	easier	to	read.
Green
Secondary colour used on most interior wayfinding
information and signage for heading blocks with
the	heading	word	reversed	out	white.	Green	has
a calming effect.
Light green
This is used as a background on some signs
to differentiate a section of grey text.
Blue
This is used in small amounts for reference to parking
and general hospital communication (ie not Emergency).
Colour Palette Project Signage Improvement Initiative/Emergency Departments
Client Department of Human Services, Victoria
Red
PMS 1797 C
C0 M100 Y100 K5
Grey
PMS Cool Grey 11 C
C0 M0 Y0 K70
Green
PMS 376 C
C50 M0 Y100 K0
Light Green
PMS 372 C
C10 M0 Y30 K0
Blue
PMS 2935 C
C100 M50 Y0 K0
Red
Primary colour to be used on all exterior